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LIBE 11/07/2023 Google

TANG Paul
Shadow 
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European Digital Rights 
EOKM 
Cambridge University

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 05/05/2023 Stichting Bits of Freedom

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 04/05/2023 Dropbox

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 04/05/2023

INHOPE - International Association of Internet Hotlines 
Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries 
eco - Verband der Internetwirtschaft 
Belgian Federal Police

BREYER Patrick
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 04/05/2023 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 04/05/2023 ECPAT Sverige

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 03/05/2023 Proton AG

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 03/05/2023 Internet Society

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 27/04/2023

Bitkom e.V. 
DIGITALEUROPE 
Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries 
North Rhine-Westphalian Central Cybercrime Department 
Fraunhofer SIT

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 27/04/2023 European Digital Rights

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 27/04/2023 Discord Inc.

Chaos Computer Club e.V. 

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96812
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96812
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197431
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO


TANG Paul Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/04/2023 Thorn 
Politico

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/04/2023 Discord Inc.

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/04/2023 Interpol

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 25/04/2023 Brave Movement France, OCRVP, ECPAT International

BREYER Patrick
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/04/2023 ECPAT Deutschland e.V.

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/04/2023
North Rhine-Westphalian Central Cybercrime Department (ZAC-NRW) 
Expertisecentrum Online Kindermisbruik (EOKM)

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 11/04/2023 Centre for Democracy & Technology, Europe

GEESE Alexandra
Shadow 
rapporteur

BUDG 28/03/2023

European Digital Rights 
Expertisebureau Online Kindermisbruik 
Brandenburg State Police University 
Unicef 
cybercrime unit in North Rhine Westphalia 
Mogis e.V.

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 28/03/2023 Eurochild AISBL

GEESE Alexandra
Shadow 
rapporteur

BUDG 23/03/2023 Innocence in Danger

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 23/03/2023 John O’Brien, Secretary to the Independent Inquiry on Child Sexual Abuse (IICSA).

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 23/03/2023 Roblox Corporation

GEESE Alexandra
Shadow 
rapporteur

BUDG 22/03/2023 Kinderschutzbund

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 21/03/2023 Thorn

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 21/03/2023
EOKM 
IWF 
Canadian Centre for Child Protection

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 20/03/2023 Thorn

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 20/03/2023 thorn

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 20/03/2023 Thorn

GEESE Alexandra
Shadow 
rapporteur

BUDG 16/03/2023 MoGiS Verein

AGIUS SALIBA 
Alex

Rapporteur IMCO 14/03/2023 European Data Protection Supervisor

ERNST Cornelia
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 09/03/2023 Mogli e.V.

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 09/03/2023 Match Group

Rapporteur 

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197431
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/183916
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/BUDG
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/183916
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/BUDG
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/183916
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/BUDG
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/183916
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/BUDG
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96852
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM


FRITZON Heléne for opinion
FEMM

09/03/2023 Meta

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 09/03/2023 Internet Watch Foundation

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 08/03/2023

Access Now Europe 
Bruegel 
European Digital Rights 
Expertisebureau Online Kindermisbruik 
Internet Society 
Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries 
Thorn

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 08/03/2023

Access Now Europe 
Bruegel 
European Digital Rights 
Expertisebureau Online Kindermisbruik 
Internet Society 
Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries 
Thorn

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 07/03/2023
MOGiS e.V 
Associazione Meter 
The Brave Movement

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 06/03/2023 ECPAT Sverige

KONEČNÁ 
Kateřina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 06/03/2023 European Digital Rights

GEESE Alexandra
Shadow 
rapporteur

BUDG 01/03/2023
Expertisebureau Online Kindermisbruik 
Projekt PARAFILIK 
Think Privacy

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 28/02/2023

European Digital Rights 
Fundamental Rights Agency (FRA) 
United Nations Special Representative of the Secretary-General on Violence against 
Children

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 27/02/2023 TikTok Technology Ltd

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/02/2023 Europol

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 23/02/2023 Thorn

AGIUS SALIBA 
Alex

Rapporteur IMCO 15/02/2023 European Parliament Intergroup on Children's Rights

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 15/02/2023 Video Games Europe

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 15/02/2023 Terre des Hommes International Federation

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 15/02/2023

Snap, Inc. 
eco - Verband der Internetwirtschaft 
EOKM 
Leiden University 
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 
euroispa 
AMS-IX

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 15/02/2023 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/23699
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/23699
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/183916
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/BUDG
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO


TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 08/02/2023
Discord Inc. 
Internet Watch Foundation 
Thorn

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 07/02/2023

Google 
Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries (f/k/a Facebook Ireland 
Limited) 
National Center for Missing & Exploited Children (NCMEC)

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 07/02/2023 Discord Inc.

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 07/02/2023 NCMEC

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 07/02/2023 NCMEC

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 02/02/2023 Fundación Aprender a Mirar

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 02/02/2023 INHOPE

BREYER Patrick
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 01/02/2023 INHOPE - International Association of Internet Hotlines

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 31/01/2023 EUROPE's video games industry

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 31/01/2023 Google

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 30/01/2023
European Digital Rights 
eco - Verband der Internetwirtschaft

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 27/01/2023 Dutch National Police

BREYER Patrick
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/01/2023 Chaos Computer Club e.V.

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 24/01/2023 Yahoo! EMEA Ltd.

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/01/2023
Europol 
Polizia di Stato 
Swedish National Cyber Security Centre (NCSC)

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/01/2023 Snap, Inc.

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 12/01/2023 Centre for Democracy & Technology, Europe

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 12/01/2023

Amazon Europe Core SARL 
Centre for Democracy & Technology, Europe 
Chaos Computer Club e.V. 
DOT Europe 
Discord Inc. 
ECO Platform AISBL 
European Digital Rights 
European Federation for Missing and Sexually Exploited Children (Missing Children 
Europe) 
GSMA Europe 
Google 
INHOPE - International Association of Internet Hotlines 
Internet Watch Foundation 
Microsoft Corporation 
Proton AG 
Stichting ECPAT International 
Terre des Hommes International Federation 

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197431
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197431
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE


Thorn 
TikTok Technology Ltd 
Yahoo! EMEA Ltd. 
Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries (f/k/a Facebook Ireland 
Limited) 
Digital Europe 
Vrije Universiteit van Amsterdam (VU) 
Cispe Cloud 
Amazon Web Services 
CISPE 
Brave Movement 
Childfund International 
EuroISPA

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 12/01/2023 Anna Macdonald Mielise Kohiyama Claire Fourcans Hakan Coban

AGIUS SALIBA 
Alex

Rapporteur IMCO 12/01/2023

DIGITALEUROPE 
DOT Europe 
Google 
Thorn 
IWF Internet Watch Foundation 
EDRI 
VU Amsterdam 
Cispe Cloud 
AWS CISPE co-chair of child safety group 
INHOPE 
Discord, the voice, video, and text chat app 
Brave Movement 
META 
GSMA 
TIKTOK 
ECO – Association of the Internet Industry 
ECPAT, Child protection authority 
Yahoo 
Terre des Hommes 
Microsoft 
ChildFund International 
EuroISPA 
German CCC 
Proton 
Centre for Democracy and Technology 
Missing Children Europe

RINZEMA 
Catharina

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 12/01/2023 Brave Movement

FRITZON Heléne
Rapporteur 
for opinion

FEMM 12/01/2023

DIGITALEUROPE 
Google 
Internet Watch Foundation 
Terre des Hommes International Federation 
Thorn 
EDRI 
VU Amsterdam 
Cispe Cloud 
INHOPE 
Discord 
Brave movement 
META 
GSMA 
Tiktok 
Eco 
Ecpat 
Dot europe 
Yahoo 
Microsoft 
Child Fund international 
EuroISPA 

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229519
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197391
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/FEMM


German CCC 
Proton

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 11/01/2023 Match Group

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 11/01/2023 Brave Movement

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 14/12/2022
EDPS 
DG Home

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 08/12/2022 Apple Inc.

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 08/12/2022 Apple Inc.

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 08/12/2022 European Digital Rights

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 08/12/2022 Video Games Europe

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 07/12/2022 Telefonica, S.A.

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 05/12/2022 Internet Watch Foundation

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 05/12/2022 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 05/12/2022

Future Advocacy 
Brave France 
Brave Movement 
Innocence in Danger germany

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 05/12/2022

European Internet Services Providers Association 
GSMA Europe 
EuroISPA 
Amsterdam IX

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 05/12/2022 Internet Watch Foundation

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 01/12/2022 GSMA Europe

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 28/11/2022
Presentation by Almudena Lara (Global lead on Child Safety Public Policy), Claire 
Lilley (Global lead on Child Safety and Abuse Enforcement) and Milan Zubicek 
(Head of Content Cluster, EU Public Policy)

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 23/11/2022 TikTok Technology Ltd

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 22/11/2022 Match Group

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 16/11/2022 Stichting Bits of Freedom

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 16/11/2022 Thorn

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 16/11/2022 Microsoft Corporation

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 08/11/2022 CLOUD INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES PROVIDERS IN EUROPE

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT


KOLAJA Marcel Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 08/11/2022 CLOUD INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES PROVIDERS IN EUROPE

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 08/11/2022 EuroISPA

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 08/11/2022 DIGITAL EUROPE

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 27/10/2022 Meta

ĎURIŠ 
NICHOLSONOVÁ 
Lucia

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 27/10/2022 International Association of Internet Hotlines - INHOPE

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/10/2022 Thorn

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/10/2022 Zoom Video Communications, Inc.

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 26/10/2022 International Association of Internet Hotlines - INHOPE

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 24/10/2022 TikTok Technology Ltd

AGIUS SALIBA 
Alex

Rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 13/10/2022 European Digital Rights, EDRi

AGIUS SALIBA 
Alex

Rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 13/10/2022 Centre for Democracy & Technology, Europe Office

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 13/10/2022 Canadian Centre for Child Protection

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 12/10/2022 Antonio Labrador

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 12/10/2022 Javier Zarzalejos

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 12/10/2022
Brave Movement 
future advocacy

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 12/10/2022 Brave Movement

ZARZALEJOS 
Javier

Rapporteur LIBE 12/10/2022 Information Technology Industry Council (ITIC)

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 11/10/2022 Dropbox

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 11/10/2022 Dropbox

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 11/10/2022 Michela Palladino

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 30/09/2022 Internet Watch Foundation

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 29/09/2022 European Internet Services Providers Association

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 29/09/2022 European Internet Services Providers Association

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197766
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197766
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197766
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197403
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197606
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO


KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

IMCO 27/09/2022 European Internet Services Providers Association

KOLAJA Marcel
Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 27/09/2022 European Internet Services Providers Association

BREYER Patrick
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 27/09/2022
Chaos Computer Club e.V. 
Gesellschaft für Freiheitsrechte

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 21/09/2022

Child Focus 
Stop it now! Vlaanderen 
Cabinet Belgian Minister of Justice 
Belgian Federal Police 
Belgian Federal prosecutor 
Belgian investigative judge 
BIPT 
Belgian Justice Administration

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Shadow 
rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 21/09/2022 Internet Watch Foundation

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 20/09/2022 EUROPEAN DIGITAL RIGHTS -ELLA JAKUBOWSKA (she/her)

KIZILYÜREK 
Niyazi

Rapporteur 
for opinion

CULT 19/09/2022
1. From Lucia ĎURIŠ Katarina KUTAJOVA Eszter BAKO Marios Lagou, KYRIACOU 
Dionysios Dennis, Hakan Choban

BREYER Patrick
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 06/09/2022 Chaos Computer Club e.V.

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 12/07/2022 Yubo

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 06/07/2022 TikTok Technology Ltd

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 14/06/2022 EuroISPA

TANG Paul
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 01/06/2022

European Digital Rights 
ECPAT Sweden 
EDRi 
University of California 
EOKM 
Expertise Centrum Online Kindermisbruik

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 31/05/2022 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

VAUTMANS Hilde
Shadow 
rapporteur

LIBE 11/05/2022 Marcel Jeninga

Other Members

Transparency

Name Date Interest representatives

SIPPEL Birgit 16/09/2025 European Digital Rights

SIPPEL Birgit 26/11/2024 Landesvertretung NRW

SIPPEL Birgit 20/11/2024 Child sexual abuse online (CSAM Regulation)

SALLA Aura 18/09/2024 Ledger SAS

SALLA Aura 17/09/2024 Proton AG

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/IMCO
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197546
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197431
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197415
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/CULT
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197431
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125020
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/130100
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/LIBE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/98219
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/98219


SIPPEL Birgit 17/09/2024 DG HOME

SALLA Aura 05/09/2024 European Digital Rights

SIPPEL Birgit 28/02/2024 Microsoft Corporation

GUSMÃO José 15/11/2023
Quebrar o Silêncio 
Miúdos Seguros Na.Net

AZMANI Malik 09/11/2023 International Justice Mission (NL), SafetoNet

WINZIG Angelika 06/11/2023 ECPAT Österreich-Arbeitsgemeinschaft zum Schutz der Rechte der Kinder vor sexueller Ausbeutung

SIPPEL Birgit 23/10/2023 BalkanInsights

AZMANI Malik 17/10/2023 Head of EU and Governmental Affairs of Apple Inc.

GUSMÃO José 10/10/2023 Privacy Lx

TORVALDS Nils 10/10/2023 Electronic Frontier Finland

LENAERS Jeroen 27/09/2023 European Digital Rights

FITZGERALD Frances 20/09/2023
Future Advocacy 
Together for Girls

RIBA I GINER Diana 20/09/2023 Federación de Asociaciones para la Prevención del Maltrato Infantil

AZMANI Malik 11/09/2023 Thorn

AZMANI Malik 06/09/2023 EDRi

VAN BREMPT Kathleen 05/09/2023 Child Focus

LUTGEN Benoît 24/07/2023 Child Focus

GUILLAUME Sylvie 12/07/2023 Orange

PAGAZAURTUNDÚA Maite 29/06/2023 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

KELLER Fabienne 12/05/2023 DOT Europe

SIPPEL Birgit 11/05/2023 European Digital Rights

SKYTTEDAL Sara 10/05/2023 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

SIPPEL Birgit 10/05/2023 European Digital Rights

SKYTTEDAL Sara 03/05/2023 ECPAT Sverige

WÖLKEN Tiemo 26/04/2023 ECPAT Deutschland e.V.

SKYTTEDAL Sara 26/04/2023 Bahnhof

SIPPEL Birgit 24/04/2023 MOGiS e.V. - Eine Stimme für Betroffene

SIPPEL Birgit 24/04/2023
Expertisebureau Online Kindermisbruik 
North Rhine-Westphalian Central Cybercrime Department

SKYTTEDAL Sara 24/04/2023 Nikka systems

SIPPEL Birgit 04/04/2023 Proton

SIPPEL Birgit 03/04/2023 German Ministry of Justice and Consumer Protection

SIPPEL Birgit 23/03/2023 Dropbox

SIPPEL Birgit 20/03/2023 European Child Sexual Abuse Legislation Advocacy Group (ECLAG)

SIPPEL Birgit 06/03/2023 Permanent Representation of Germany

KALJURAND Marina 08/02/2023 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

SIPPEL Birgit 08/02/2023 META

LENAERS Jeroen 02/02/2023 DOT Europe

LENAERS Jeroen 02/02/2023 INHOPE - International Association of Internet Hotlines

https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/98219
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/88715
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197781
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197652
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197781
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/88715
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/114268
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/95074
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197720
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197832
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197781
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197781
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/5729
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197458
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96952
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/125038
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/22858
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197390
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197390
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/185619
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197390
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197390
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197491
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96932
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/95074
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/95074


LENAERS Jeroen 26/01/2023 Thorn

LENAERS Jeroen 25/01/2023 Defence for children

LENAERS Jeroen 07/12/2022 Stichting Bits of Freedom

LENAERS Jeroen 17/11/2022 Meta Platforms Ireland Limited and its various subsidiaries

INCIR Evin 12/10/2022 ECPAT Sverige

MODIG Silvia 11/10/2022 Save the Children Finland

LENAERS Jeroen 28/06/2022 EuroISPA

SIPPEL Birgit 31/05/2022 European Digital Rights

Combating child sexual abuse online
  2022/0155(COD) - 11/05/2022 - Legislative proposal

PURPOSE: to set out a clear and harmonised legal framework on preventing and combating child sexual abuse.

PROPOSED ACT: Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council.

ROLE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT: the European Parliament decides in accordance with the ordinary legislative procedure and on an equal
footing with the Council.

BACKGROUND: information society services have become very important for communication, expression, gathering of information and many other
aspects of present-day life, including for children but also for perpetrators of child sexual abuse offences. Such offences, which are subject to minimum
rules set at Union level, are very serious criminal offences that need to be prevented and combated effectively in order to protect children’s rights and
well-being, as is required under the Charter of Fundamental Rights of the European Union, and to protect society at large.

In the absence of harmonised rules at EU level, social media platforms, gaming services, other hosting and online service providers face divergent
rules. Certain providers voluntarily use technology to detect, report and remove child sexual abuse material on their services. Measures taken,
however, vary widely and voluntary action has proven insufficient to address the issue.

The protection of children, both offline and online, is a Union priority.

CONTENT: in order to address the abovementioned challenges, the Commission proposed to establish a clear and harmonised legal framework on
. It seeks to provide legal certainty to providers as to their responsibilities to preventing and combating online child sexual abuse assess and mitigate

 and, where necessary, to detect, report and remove such abuse on their services in a manner consistent with the fundamental rights laid down inrisks
the Charter and as general principles of EU law.

This proposal therefore lays down uniform rules to address the misuse of relevant information society services for online child sexual abuse in the
internal market. It establishes, in particular:

An EU Centre

The proposal seeks to establish the EU Centre on Child Sexual Abuse (EUCSA) as a decentralised agency to enable the implementation of the new
Regulation. It aims to help remove obstacles to the internal market, especially in connection to the obligations of providers under this Regulation to
detect online child sexual abuse, report it and remove child sexual abuse material. The Centre will create, maintain and operate databases of indicators
of online child sexual abuse that providers will be required to use to comply with the detection obligations. These databases should therefore be ready
before the Regulation enters into application. To ensure that, the Commission has already made funding available to Member States to help with the
preparations of these databases.

Mandatory risk assessment and risk mitigation measures

Providers of hosting or interpersonal communication services will have to assess the risk that their services are misused to disseminate child sexual
abuse material or for the solicitation of children, known as grooming. Providers will also have to propose risk mitigation measures.

Targeted detection obligations, based on a detection order

Member States will need to designate national authorities in charge of reviewing the risk assessment. Where such authorities determine that a
significant risk remains, they can ask a court or an independent national authority to issue a detection order for known or new child sexual abuse
material or grooming. Detection orders are limited in time, targeting a specific type of content on a specific service.

Strong safeguards on detection
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Companies having received a detection order will only be able to detect content using indicators of child sexual abuse verified and provided by the EU
Centre. Detection technologies must only be used for the purpose of detecting child sexual abuse. Providers will have to deploy technologies that are
the least privacy-intrusive in accordance with the state of the art in the industry, and that limit the error rate of false positives to the maximum extent
possible.

Clear reporting obligations

The proposal obliges providers that have detected online child sexual abuse to report it to the EU Centre.

Effective removal

National authorities can issue removal orders if the child sexual abuse material is not swiftly taken down. Internet access providers will also be required
to disable access to images and videos that cannot be taken down, e.g., because they are hosted outside the EU in non-cooperative jurisdictions.

Reducing exposure to grooming

The rules require software application stores to ensure that children cannot download applications that may expose them to a high risk of solicitation of
children.

Solid oversight mechanisms and judicial redress

Detection orders will be issued by courts or independent national authorities. To minimise the risk of erroneous detection and reporting, the EU Centre
will verify reports of potential online child sexual abuse made by providers before sharing them with law enforcement authorities and Europol. Both
providers and users will have the right to challenge any measure affecting them in Court.

Combating child sexual abuse online
  2022/0155(COD) - 16/11/2023 - Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading

The Committee on Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs adopted a report by Javier ZARZALEJOS (EPP, ES) on the proposal for a regulation of the
European Parliament and of the Council laying down rules to prevent and combat child sexual abuse.

The committee responsible recommended that the European Parliament's position adopted at first reading under the ordinary legislative procedure
should amend the proposal as follows:

Subject matter and scope

The proposed Regulation lays down uniform rules to address the misuse of relevant information society services for online child sexual abuse, in order
to contribute to the proper functioning of the internal market and to create a safe, predictable and trusted online environment that facilitates innovation
and in which fundamental rights enshrined in the Charter are effectively protected. It establishes, inter alia, obligations on providers of online games.

It should not apply to audio communications.

Detection obligations

Concerning detection orders and its consequent detection obligations, Members considered that they should cover not only the dissemination of
material previously detected and confirmed as constituting child sexual abuse material (known material), but also material not previously detected that
is likely to constitute child sexual abuse material but has not yet been confirmed as such (new material), as well as activities constituting the solicitation
of children (grooming). 

In the adopted text, Members excluded end-to-end encryption from the scope of the detection orders to guarantee that all users’ communications are
secure and confidential. Providers would be able to choose which technologies to use as long as they comply with the strong safeguards foreseen in
the law, and subject to an independent, public audit of these technologies.

In order to stress detection orders as a mechanism of , Members proposed reinforcing  to belast resort prevention as part of the mitigation measures
taken by relevant society communication services. Mitigation measures may include targeted measures to protect the rights of the child, including
safety and security design for children by default, functionalities enabling age assurance and age scoring, age-appropriate parental control tools,
allowing flagging and/or notifying mechanisms, self-reporting functionalities, or participating in codes of conduct for protecting children.

Detection orders should contain information about the  to a court of law according to the national legislation.right to appeal

Reporting obligations

Providers of hosting services and providers of number-independent interpersonal communication services should establish and operate an easy to
access, age-appropriate, child-friendly and user-friendly mechanism that allows any users or entity to flag or notify them of the presence on their
service of specific items of information that the individual or entity considers to be potential online child sexual abuse, including self-generated material.

EU centre for child protection



Under the amended text, the European Union Agency to prevent and combat child sexual abuse, the EU Centre for child protection, is established. It
should gather and share anonymised information, gender-, and age-disaggregated statistics, and expertise, educational materials and best practices
and facilitate cooperation between relevant public and private parties in connection to the prevention and combating of child sexual abuse, in particular
online. It should promote and ensure the appropriate support and assistance to victims.

Victims’ Rights and Survivors Consultative Forum

Members proposed to create a Victim’s Rights and Survivors Consultative Forum to make sure that victims’ voices are heard.

Establishment of an online European Child Protection Platform

Members proposed that the EU Centre should create, maintain and operate an online platform for the presentation of information about Member States
hotlines and helplines ('Child Protection Platform'). That platform may also be used for the promotion of awareness-raising and prevention campaigns.
The platform should be accessible 24 hours a day and seven days a week in all Union languages and shall be child-friendly, age-appropriate and
accessible.

Seat

The choice of the location of the seat of the EU Centre should be made in accordance with the ordinary legislative procedure, based on specific
criteria. The Commission had initially proposed the Netherlands.

Review

Within three years from the entry into force of the Regulation, the Commission should submit a report to the European Parliament and to the Council on
the necessity and feasibility of including the solicitation of children in the scope of the detection orders, taking into account in particular the reliability
and accuracy of the state of art of the detection technologies. Where appropriate, the report should be accompanied by legislative proposals.
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